

Project: Barb Iverson Skate Plaza at Nelson Park
Location: Nelson Park

L I Companies, Inc.
DBA Parkway

A/E Firm: Norman Engineering & Surveying, Inc; Aaron Norman, PE/LS
Address: 6221 East Silver Maple Circle #2

Bid Estimate: \$ 790,000.00
Budget: \$ 3,729,850.00

Bidder: Construction
Address: 27070 Duke Avenue

Bidder: Runge Enterprises, Inc.
Address: PO Box 86490
Sioux Falls, SD 57118-

Soukup Construction,
Bidder: Inc.
Address: PO Box 89106

Bidder: Alliance Construction
Address: PO Box 88136

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57110
Phone No.: 605-558-0808
Value of OFM: \$

Letting Date: 06/29/23
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.368.2253

City/State/Zip: 6490
Phone No.: 605.334.4833

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57109
Phone No.: 605.332.5282

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57108
Phone No.: 605.310.2495

Table with columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price. Rows include items like Mobilization, Traffic Control, Fiber Mulching, etc.

Project: Barb Iverson Skate Plaza at Nelson Park
Location: Nelson Park

A/E Firm: Norman Engineering & Surveying, Inc; Aaron Norman, PE/LS	Bid Estimate: \$ 790,000.00	Bidder: Construction	Bidder: Runge Enterprises, Inc.	Soukup Construction,	Bidder: Alliance Construction
Address: 6221 East Silver Maple Circle #2	Budget: \$ 3,729,850.00	Address: 27070 Duke Avenue	Address: PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD 57118-	Address: PO Box 89106	Address: PO Box 88136
City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57110	Letting Date: 06/29/23	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 6490	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57109	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57109
Phone No.: 605-558-0808	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.368.2253	Phone No.: 605.334.4833	Phone No.: 605.332.5282	Phone No.: 605.310.2495

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
56	Special	Modify BMP Orifice Plate	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 689.00	\$ 689.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
57	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	455	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 25.26	\$ 11,493.30	\$ 33.00	\$ 15,015.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 14,560.00
58	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	Ton	180	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 165.79	\$ 29,842.20	\$ 157.70	\$ 28,386.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 31,140.00
59	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	46	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 124.91	\$ 5,745.86	\$ 118.80	\$ 5,464.80	\$ 126.50	\$ 5,819.00
60	633.1400	Pavement Marking Paint, White	Ft	390	\$ 2.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1.14	\$ 444.60	\$ 1.10	\$ 429.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 780.00
61	650.7000	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type SF66	Ft	15	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 52.24	\$ 783.60	\$ 49.70	\$ 745.50	\$ 52.90	\$ 793.50
62	650.8000	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	SqYd	15	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 136.27	\$ 2,044.05	\$ 129.60	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 2,070.00
63	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	3,100	\$ 6.50	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 22,010.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 20,925.00	\$ 7.19	\$ 22,289.00
64	651.0050	5" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	8,360	\$ 7.50	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 8.29	\$ 69,304.40	\$ 7.88	\$ 65,876.80	\$ 8.40	\$ 70,224.00
65	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	115	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 15.33	\$ 1,762.95	\$ 14.60	\$ 1,679.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,782.50
66	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SqFt	20	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36.34	\$ 726.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 36.80	\$ 736.00
67	Special	24" Curb and Gutter	Ft	325	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 42.02	\$ 13,656.50	\$ 39.95	\$ 12,983.75	\$ 42.55	\$ 13,828.75
68	Special	Non-Frost Susceptible Drainage Fill	Ton	3,900	\$ 20.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 23.78	\$ 92,742.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 61,425.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 152,100.00
69	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric for Subgrade Stabilization	SY	5,150	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 11,587.50	\$ 2.80	\$ 14,420.00	\$ 4.12	\$ 21,218.00
70	680.0660	6" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	515	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 36.20	\$ 18,643.00	\$ 29.10	\$ 14,986.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,875.00
71	Special	6" SDR 35 - Skatopark Drain	Ft	430	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 42.95	\$ 18,468.50	\$ 32.65	\$ 14,039.50	\$ 40.42	\$ 17,380.60
72	Special	6" SDR 35 Bends	Each	36	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 140.56	\$ 5,060.16	\$ 81.55	\$ 2,935.80	\$ 255.64	\$ 9,203.04
73	Special	8"x6" Wye	Each	17	\$ 25.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 224.40	\$ 3,814.80	\$ 195.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00
74	Special	8"x8" Wye	Each	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 298.97	\$ 597.94	\$ 267.80	\$ 535.60	\$ 1,070.96	\$ 2,141.92
75	Special	6"x6" Wye	Each	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 201.92	\$ 403.84	\$ 180.40	\$ 360.80	\$ 1,011.44	\$ 2,022.88
76	Special	8" Perforated PVC Pipe	Ft	535	\$ 60.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 66.87	\$ 35,775.45	\$ 46.10	\$ 24,663.50	\$ 72.00	\$ 38,520.00
77	Special	8" PVC Bends	Each	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 207.58	\$ 830.32	\$ 180.75	\$ 723.00	\$ 227.64	\$ 910.56
78	Special	8" Storm Sewer Cleanout Assembly	Each	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 936.59	\$ 3,746.36	\$ 1,419.35	\$ 5,677.40	\$ 2,514.82	\$ 10,059.28
Total Bid					\$ 588,889.00	\$ 588,889.00	\$ 591,385.60	\$ 591,385.60	\$ 593,593.00	\$ 593,593.00	\$ 944,000.00	\$ 944,000.00

Alternate 1

79	Special	Musco Sport Lighting	Each	4	\$ 27,010.00	\$ 108,040.00	\$ 29,529.49	\$ 118,117.96	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 32,894.40	\$ 131,577.60
Alternate 1					\$ 108,040.00	\$ 108,040.00	\$ 118,117.96	\$ 118,117.96	\$ 929,914.65	\$ 929,914.65	\$ 131,577.60	\$ 131,577.60

Alternate 2

80	Special	Pedestrian Walkway Lighting	Each	3	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 33,900.00	\$ 12,512.90	\$ 37,538.70	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 13,939.50	\$ 41,818.50
Alternate 2					\$ 33,900.00	\$ 33,900.00	\$ 37,538.70	\$ 37,538.70	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 41,818.50	\$ 41,818.50

Alternate 3

81	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	17	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4.53	\$ 77.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 255.00
82	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	1	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
83	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	82	\$ 4.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 2.27	\$ 186.14	\$ 2.20	\$ 180.40	\$ 4.60	\$ 377.20
84	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,271.15	\$ 2,271.15	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00
85	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	12	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7.38	\$ 88.56	\$ 7.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 138.00
86	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 397.45	\$ 397.45	\$ 378.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
87	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 851.68	\$ 851.68	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
88	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	150	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7.38	\$ 1,107.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 7.47	\$ 1,120.50
89	730.0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1 - Tough Play	Lb	10	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11.36	\$ 113.60	\$ 10.80	\$ 108.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 80.50
90	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	7	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1.14	\$ 7.98	\$ 1.08	\$ 7.56	\$ 1.15	\$ 8.05
91	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	Ton	0.1	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,110.09	\$ 511.01	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 287.50
92	732.0400	Soil Stabilizer	Acre	0.1	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 567.79	\$ 56.78	\$ 540.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 172.50
93	900.3151	6" x 2" Water Service Tap	Each	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 925.88	\$ 925.88	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 10,252.10	\$ 10,252.10
94	900.3230	2" Water Service Curb Stop	Each	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 937.22	\$ 937.22	\$ 970.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 2,077.50	\$ 2,077.50
95	900.3500	1" PEXa Water Service Piping	Ft	75	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 29.20	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 22.90	\$ 1,717.50	\$ 94.00	\$ 7,050.00
96	900.3530	2" PEXa Water Service Piping	Ft	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 46.19	\$ 2,309.50	\$ 32.35	\$ 1,617.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00
97	900.6210	Meter and Backflow Enclosure	Each	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,160.41	\$ 6,160.41	\$ 6,410.00	\$ 6,410.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
98	900.8100	Water Service Bedding Material	FT	125	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 431.25	\$ 5.55	\$ 693.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,500.00
99	Special	Drinking Fountain	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,624.35	\$ 10,624.35	\$ 10,687.29	\$ 10,687.29	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
Alternate 3					\$ 17,580.00	\$ 17,580.00	\$ 29,296.97	\$ 29,296.97	\$ 28,888.00	\$ 28,888.00	\$ 69,018.85	\$ 69,018.85

Alternate 4

100	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	Mgal	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22.71	\$ 136.26	\$ 21.60	\$ 129.60	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00
101	735.1306	6' Coniferous Evergreen, Furnish and Plant	Each	26	\$ 550.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 681.35	\$ 17,715.10	\$ 648.00	\$ 16,848.00	\$ 857.61	\$ 22,297.86

Project: Barb Iverson Skate Plaza at Nelson Park
Location: Nelson Park

A/E Firm: Norman Engineering & Surveying, Inc; Aaron Norman, PE/LS
 Address: 6221 East Silver Maple Circle #2

Bid Estimate: \$ 790,000.00
 Budget: \$ 3,729,850.00

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57110
 Phone No.: 605-558-0808

Letting Date: 06/29/23
 Time: 2:15 PM

Value of OFM: \$

L I Companies, Inc.
 DBA Parkway

Bidder: Construction
 Address: 27070 Duke Avenue

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
 Phone No.: 605.368.2253

Bidder: Runge Enterprises, Inc.
 Address: PO Box 86490
 Sioux Falls, SD 57118-

City/State/Zip: 6490
 Phone No.: 605.334.4833

Soukup Construction,

Bidder: Inc.
 Address: PO Box 89106

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57109
 Phone No.: 605.332.5282

Bidder: Alliance Construction
 Address: PO Box 88136

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57109
 Phone No.: 605.310.2495

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
102	735.2210	1" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furnish and Plant	Each	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 170.34	\$ 511.02	\$ 162.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 575.86	\$ 1,727.58
103	735.5010	1 Gallon Ornamental Grass, Furnish and Plant	Each	60	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22.71	\$ 1,362.60	\$ 21.60	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 22.46	\$ 1,347.60
104	999.5152	Weed Barrier Fabric	SqYd	545	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 2.27	\$ 1,237.15	\$ 2.16	\$ 1,177.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,360.00
105	999.5157	4" Depth Shredded Bark Mulch	SqYd	545	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 20.44	\$ 11,139.80	\$ 19.45	\$ 10,600.25	\$ 15.10	\$ 8,229.50
106	Special	Quartzite Boulders (Owner Furnished)	Each	27	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 113.56	\$ 3,066.12	\$ 108.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 3,415.50
107	Special	Trash Receptacle	Each	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,838.94	\$ 2,838.94	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
108	Special	Recycle Receptacle	Each	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,838.94	\$ 2,838.94	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
109	Special	Bike Rack	Each	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,135.58	\$ 1,135.58	\$ 1,079.95	\$ 1,079.95	\$ 605.50	\$ 605.50
					Alternate 4	\$ 28,720.00	Total Bid	\$ 41,981.51	Total Bid	\$ 39,933.00	Total Bid	\$ 50,433.54